
 

City of Verona 
Mayor and Board of Aldermen 

Submittal Deadline and Meeting Schedule 
for Plans and Plats 

 
Submittal Deadline Meeting Date 

Monday, February 4, 2008 Tuesday, February 5, 2008 
Monday, March 3, 2008 Tuesday, March 4, 2008 

Monday, March 31, 2008 Tuesday, April 1, 2008 
Monday, May 5, 2008 Tuesday, May 6, 2008 
Monday, June 2, 2008 Tuesday, June 3, 2008 

Monday, June 30, 2008 Tuesday, July 1, 2008 
Monday, August 4, 2008 Tuesday, August 5, 2008 

Monday, September 1, 2008 Tuesday, September 2, 2008 
Monday, October 6, 2008 Tuesday, October 7, 2008 

Monday, November 3, 2008 Tuesday, November 4, 2008 
Monday, December 1, 2008 Tuesday, December 2, 2008 

Monday, January 5, 2009 Tuesday, January 6, 2009 
 

• All applications submitted shall be heard by the Mayor and 
Board of Alderman unless the administrator determines that the 
submittal information is insufficient.  All applications must meet 
the requirements set forth in the applicable City Zoning 
Ordinance, Subdivision Regulations, Flood Damage Prevention 
Ordinance, or Building Code. 

• All submittals made after any regular deadline shall be 
postponed one month to the next regular meeting.   

• All dates are subject to change due to general business of the 
City.   

• Fields marked with an asterisk (*) denote changes in regular 
schedule due to holidays.   

• All applications must be received by the Mayor or administrator 
by 12:00 Noon of the deadline. 
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